UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2023/2024

DURATION/ DATE ACTIVITY

Mon 16th - Fri 20th January
2023

Confirmation of time tablefend of semester results

and assigning of supervisors to final year students

Mon,23 Jan - Friday, 11th
Feb, 2023

Course Registration for Continuing and Fresh Post-
graduate and Undergraduate Students

Saturday February 11th 2023

Orientation for Fresh Students

Saturday 18th February, 2023

Proposals defense by undergraduate students

Monday, 20th February, 2023

Teaching begins for Postgraduate and Under-
graduate Students

Mon, 27th Feb, - 3rd March
2023

Add/Drop Elective courses (if applicable)

Saturday 4th March 2023

Presentation of revised proposals

Saturday 18th March, 2023

Matriculation for Postgraduate and Undergraduate
Freshmen

Tue, 17 April, - Mon, 21 April,
2023

Mid-Semester Examination for Postgraduate and
Undergraduate Students

Sunday, 14th May, 2023

End of Teaching for Undergraduate and post
graduate Students

Mon, 15th — 19th May 2023

Evaluation of Course

Friday 19th May 2023

Consideration of evaluation reports

Mon, 15th May, - Fri 20 th,
May, 2023

Revision Week Undergraduate and post graduate
Students

Sat, 27th May, - Sat 4 th June,
2023

Semester Examination / Resit for Undergraduate
and post graduate students

Sat 24th  -25th June, 2023

Project work defense for post graduate and under-
graduate

5th June — 10th July, 2023

Marking and Grading

14th July 2023

Consideration/publishing of exams resuits

24-28th July 2023

Publish Final year project work resulis

SECOND SEMESTER
1st August 2023 Broad Sheet sent and all relevant documentation
sent to QUT
1st August 2023 Fublication of graduation list for 21 days notice
August 2023 Correction on documentation sent to OUT if applica-

ble

Call; +233{0) 547169761 / email; info@laweh.ory

www.laweh.edu.gh



LAWEH

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2023/2024

DURATION/ DATE ACTIVITY

Mon 1st Aug -31st Aug, 2023

Course Registration for Postgraduate and
Undergraduate Fresh and continuing Students

Saturday 2th September 2023

Orientation for fresh students

Monday 11th September 2023

Teaching begins for Postgraduate and
Undergraduate Students

Monday 18th 23th September

Add/Drop of Elective course

7th October 2023

Matriculation

November 2023

Graduation

Maon, 30th Oct -3rd Nov, 2023

Mid-Semester Examination for Undergraduate and
FPostgraduate Students

4th December, 2023

4th- 8 December, 2023

End of Teaching/Revision

Evaluation of Courses

Sat 9th - 17, Dec, 2023

Semester Examination / resit for Postgraduate and
Undergraduate Students and

18th Dec 2023 — 5th Jan 2023

Marking and Grading 15th

January, 2023

Consideration of exams results

19th January, 2024

Publication of exams results
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